@ Chaffoteaux

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW

HEAT PUMPS

Model

ARIANEXT FSP M

R8217857-08 - 17/05/2021

EN

FR

IT

ES

DE

NL

Heat pumps . ARIANEXT FSP M

1 3310515
2 3310516

ARIANEXT FSP M 1Z
ARIANEXT FSP M 2Z

09-2017
09-2017

Col Reference

Model type

Begin End



bullpid1
Rectangle 


100

Heat pumps . ARIANEXT FSP M

+—101

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 109 109

R8225266



SN
8
AN/
&
Q= Description Menf.PLN | Type /5o @
1 2 3 4 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

0100 | CAPE

0101|CASE PANEL (FRONT) 65113899 o

0102|CONTROL PANEL 65117865 oo

0103 | PRESSURE GAUGE 65107393 oo

0104|PLASTIC FRONT PANEL 65113897 ole

0105|FIXING SPRING (FRONT COVER) 998739 oo

0106 | TOP COVER PACMAN FSU 65113898 o0

0107 |LEFT SIDE PANEL 65117221 ole

0108|RIGHT SIDE PANEL 65117220 oo

0109 |[FOOT M10X40 918063 oo

0110|CABLE INLET RUBBER WASHER 60000716 o

0111|PLATE DRAIN PAN 65116643 oo

0112 | SUPPORT (PRESSURE GAUGE) 65107076 oo

0113 |NUT+WIRE CLAMP PG7 65115266 ole

ARIANEXT FSP M

Heat pumps



200

N dSd LXIANVRIV -

sdwnd 1esaH

237

221

244

FS M 2Z

249

[eo]
<
[aV]

247

R8225267



SN
8
AN/
&
Q= Description Menf.PLN | Type /5o @
1 2 3 4 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
0200 [ELECTRICAL BOX
0201 |BLIND GROMMET 569720 ole
0202| GROMMET (PCD TOOL ACCESS) 998382 oo
0203 | IGNITION ELECTRODE CABLE RUBBER 998147 oo
0204|P.C.B. (BACKUP INTERFACE 3P) 65114946 ole
0206|P.C.B. (ENERGY MANAGER) 65116780-04 oo
0208 | SUPPORT FOR CONTROL BOX 65112146 o0
0209|P.C.B. CONNECTOR 65112042 ole
0210|COVER 65112145 oo
0211 |PC.B. (LED) 65113482 oo
0212 | WIRING ANODE (PROTECH) 65114987 ole
0214 |WIRING LED 65116636 oo
0215 |WIRING FSU ZONE BUS 65116693 oo
0217 |WIRING HIGH VOLTAGE 65119730-01 o
0218 | CONNECTING CABLE ENERGY MANAGER BACK| 65115974 o0
0219 |WIRING LOV TERMINAL BLOCK 16POLES PCM3.2 | 65116624 oo
0220 | WIIRING INTERNAL PROBES 65116629 ole
0221|WIRING SUPPLY TRIPHASE (4KW) 65116626-01 °
0222 | ELECTRIC BOX MOBILE COVER 65117826 o0
0223|ELECTRIC BOX FIXED COVER 65117825 ole
0224 | SPRING CLIP 65117927 o0 03/19
0237 |WIRING 3P SUPPLY MEDIUM PCM3 65116779-01 °
0238 | OUTDOOR SENSOR 65112215 [ 2N}
0239 |WALL PLATE 65112824 oo
0240 [CONN INARCA 2 VIE RAST 5 65116642 °
CONNECTOR 2P 65111933 °
0241/3-WAY-CONNECTOR LUMB. 3611 65113904 oo
0242|INSERT (UPPER) CASE 65112122 oo
0243|P.C.B. (ZONE MANAGER EVO 2) 65116781-01 °
0244 |BROWN BRIDGE TERMINAL BLOCK CABLE 65116644 °
0245 | WIRING MIXING VALVE COOL FSU 65116785 °
0246 [WIRING PUMP YONOS PARA 65114995-01 [
0247 |WIRING PWM YONOS PARA FSP ZONE 1 65116786 °
WIRING PWM YONOS PARA FSP ZONE 2 65116787 °
0248 | WIRING PROBES ZONE 65116646 °
0249 | DELIVERY PROBE 27 65116784 °
0250 | SYSTEM INTERFACE 65112083-07 ole

ARIANEXT FSP M

Heat pumps



300

Heat pumps . ARIANEXT FSP M

343 327 343

{egoato”

308 307

|
306 <5

325

328 341 301 313 306 302 320 312

307 <307

342

322 319

N

g—so
319
304

—

3

400

407

402

R8225268



SN
8
AN/
@= Description Menf.PLN | Type /5o @
1 2 3 4 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

0300 | WATER GROUP
0301 |HEATING ELEMENT 2+2 kW 65115963 °
0302 | DRAIN VALVE 573727 °
0303|Y PIECE (AIR PRESSURE) 573327 °
0304 | EXPANSION VESSEL 65113495 ° 05/21

EXPANSION VESSEL 65120990 ° 06/21
0305 | GASKET 1/4Z 569390 °
0306 | GASKET 3/8 573521 [
0307 | GASKET 3/4 in 573520 °
0308 | VALVE (3/42) 65110635 °
0309 |GASKET 1 in 569387 [ ]
0310 | WATER PRESSURE SWITCH 65113494 °
0311|COPPER PIPE COLD WATER SANITARY INLET | 65117061 °
0312 | PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (3 BAR) 61312668 °
0313 |AUTO AIR VENT WITH O-RING 65117054 °
0314 | COPPER PIPE DOMESTIC HOT WATER 65117060 °
0315 |COPPER PIPE HEAT. ELEMENT > 3 WAY VALVE | 65115978 °
0317 | SUBSTITUTION KIT 3-W VALVE 65119728 °
0318 |COPPER PIPE 3 WAY VALVE > WATER TANK | 65116847 °
0319 | SILICONE PIPE 65110055 °
0320 |CLIP D:10 65104260 °
0321|COPPER PIPE PUMP RETURN 65115982 °
0322 |PIPE (SAFETY VALVE OUTLET) 60001955 °
0323 |SYSTEM RETURN PIPE 1Z 65116637 °
0324 | CONNECTING PIPE HEAT PUMP-RESISTANCE | 65117062 °
0325 | EXPANSION VESSEL PIPE 65113928 °
0326 | FLEXIBLE PIPE TANK RETURN 65115985 °
0327 | DIELECTRIC JOINT 3/4 65119658 °
0328 |CLIP D:12 65104339 °
0330 | DIVERTER TO SANITARY PIPE 65116641 °
0336 | WIRING THERMOSTATS PCM 3.1 65116480 °
0340 [PROBE CLIP 65115989 (]
0341 |O-RING 17.96X2.62 65104337 °
0342 [NUT M8*14*8 570127 °
0343 | SEAL WASHER 3/4" EPDM 3MM 65115193 °
0348 | DIVERTER VALVE MOTORIZED HEAD 65119726 ° 10/19
0349 |3-WAY VALVE (BODY) 65119727 ° 10/19
0351 |VALVE V3V KIT 12045316 (] 10/19
0400 [HOT WATER TANK
0401 [ISOLATING PAD AIGUILENE D210 60002555 o
0402 | HEAT SENSOR CYLINDER (L=1820) 65112028 o0
0403 [FLANGE 65113894 e o
0404 | ANODE (PROTECH) 60002112 oo
0405 | ANODE D21,3 L:110 M5-M8 65103768-01 )
0406 | FLANGE GASKET D121,7 X 105 X 11,5 60000682 o0
0407 | TANK 180 L PACMAN FSU 65113927 o
0408 [MATING FLANGE 60002290 K
0409 | WIRING ANODE (PROTECH) 65114987 o0

ARIANEXT FSP M

Heat pumps



=
553 520 512 522 Esog %

7

W7

Heat pumps . ARIANEXT FSP M

— 400

543 527 543

5 oao”

508 507

542

R8225281



SN
8
AN/
@= Description Menf.PLN | Type /5o @
1 2 3 4 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

0500 | WATER GROUP
0501 |HEATING ELEMENT 2+2 kW 65115963 °
0502 | DRAIN VALVE 573727 °
0503 |Y PIECE (AIR PRESSURE) 573327 °
0504 | EXPANSION VESSEL 65113495 ° 05/21

EXPANSION VESSEL 65120990 ° 06/21
0505 | GASKET 1/4Z 569390 °
0506 | GASKET 3/8 573521 [
0507 | GASKET 3/4 in 573520 °
0508 | VALVE (3/42) 65110635 °
0509 |GASKET 1 in 569387 [ ]
0510 | WATER PRESSURE SWITCH 65113494 °
0511|COPPER PIPE COLD WATER SANITARY INLET | 65117061 °
0512 | PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (3 BAR) 61312668 °
0513 |AUTO AIR VENT WITH O-RING 65117054 °
0514 | COPPER PIPE DOMESTIC HOT WATER 65117060 °
0515 |COPPER PIPE HEAT. ELEMENT > 3 WAY VALVE | 65115978 °
0517 | SUBSTITUTION KIT 3-W VALVE 65119728 °
0519 | SILICONE PIPE 65110055 °
0520 |CLIP D:10 65104260 °
0521 |COPPER PIPE PUMP RETURN 65115982 °
0522 | PIPE (SAFETY VALVE OUTLET) 60001955 °
0523 |VALVE 65103416 °
0524 [MOTOR (3-WAY VALVE) 65103417 °
0525 |EXPANSION VESSEL PIPE 65113928 °
0526 |PUMP YONOS PARA 7.0 65114952 °
0527 | DIELECTRIC JOINT 3/4 65119658 °
0528 |CLIP D:12 65104339 °
0529 | ONE-WAY VALVE 65113508 °
0530 | DIVERTER TO SANITARY PIPE 65116641 °
0531 | FLEXIBLE PIPE TANK RETURN 65115985 °
0536 [WIRING THERMOSTATS PCM 3.1 65116480 (]
0540 | PROBE CLIP 65115989 °
0541 |O-RING 17.96X2.62 65104337 °
0542 [NUT M8*14*8 570127 °
0543 | SEAL WASHER 3/4" EPDM 3MM 65115193 °
0544 | PIPE COLD WATER Z2 PACMAN COOL 65114965 °
0545 | PIPE HOT WATER PIPE Z1 FSP COOL 65114968 °
0546 | PIPE COLD WATER INLET Z1 FSP COOL 65114969 °
0547 | PIPE HOT WATER PIPE Z1 Z2 COOL 65114970 °
0548 | PIPE SUPPLY ZONE 1 FSP COOL 65114971 °
0549 | CONNECTING PIPE HEAT PUMP-RESISTANCE | 65117062 °
0550 |[RETURN COPPER PIPE FROM SEPARATOR 65116639 °
0551 |HYDRAULIC SEPARATOR (2 ZONES) 65113915 °
0552 | PIPE MIX VALVE TO PUMP Z2 MGP PH2 65114964 °
0553 | COPPER PIPE 3WV TO SEPARATOR 65116640 °
0554 | DIVERTER VALVE MOTORIZED HEAD 65119726 ° 10119
0555 | 3-WAY VALVE (BODY) 65119727 ° 10/19
0556 | VALVE V3V KIT 12045316 ° 10/19

ARIANEXT FSP M

Heat pumps



ARIANEXT FSP M

Heat pumps

LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS

: Hot water.

: Cold water.

: Ceramic resistance (normal heating).

;. Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
. Immersion heater.

: With fittings.

. Without fittings.

: With fittings and another outlet connection.
: With mixing valve.

: Without mixing valve.

. Power of th appliance.

: Appliance with normal pression.

: Appliance with low pression.

: Appliance with variable power.

: Appliance with fixed power.

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 2
the conception or the material of the products. n.




	EN-1: 
	FR-1: 
	IT-1: 
	ES-1: 
	DE-1: 
	NL-1: 
	EN-2: 
	FR-2: 
	IT-2: 
	ES-2: 
	DE-2: 
	NL-2: 


